# THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA DATE:	AGENDA:6.A.11 January 9, 2018
<b>SUBJEC</b> Approval		John Bettencourt to the Assessment Appe	eals Board
BOARD	ACTION AS FOLLOW	S: RESOLUTION	NO. 2018-0010
and app Ayes: S Noes: S Excuse Abstain 1) X	oroved by the following valuervisors: <u>Olsen, Chies</u> upervisors: d or Absent: Supervisors ing: Supervisor: Approved as recomm	a, Withrow, Monteith, and Chairman DeMartini None : None None	
3)	<ul><li>Denied</li><li>Approved as amende</li><li>Other:</li><li>N:</li></ul>	d	

ATTEST: PAM VILLARREAL, Assistant Clerk File No.

## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors BOARD AGENDA:6.A.11

AGENDA DATE: January 9, 2018

CEO CONCURRENCE: YES 4/5 Vote Required: No

#### SUBJECT:

Approval of Reappointment of John Bettencourt to the Assessment Appeals Board

#### STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

1. Reappoint John Bettencourt to the Assessment Appeals Board to a three year term ending on December 31, 2020.

#### **CONTACT PERSON:**

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board Phone number: 209-525-4494

### ATTACHMENT(S):

Letter from Assessment Appeals Board